

## **Media Information**

International Association for Great Lakes Research 62<sup>nd</sup> Annual Conference on Great Lakes Research **June 10–14, 2019** 

## For Media Attending the IAGLR Conference

- 1. Please check in at the registration desk (Seymour College Union, Foyer). You will need to show your media credentials to receive a complimentary registration for the days you wish to attend the conference. All events are open to the media, and "Press" ribbons will be provided for your nametag.
- 2. For help with arranging interviews, feel free to contact the following people. A media room will be available for interviews.

James Haynes

Conference Site Chair

The College at Brockport, SUNY
(585) 395-5766
jhaynes@brockport.edu

Christine Manninen
Conference Coordinator
IAGLR
(734) 560-8598
christine@iaglr.org

Paula McIntyre

Communications Director

IAGLR
(231) 933-8416

mcintyre@iaglr.org

## **About IAGLR**

The International Association for Great Lakes Research (IAGLR) is a scientific organization made up of researchers studying the Laurentian Great Lakes, other large lakes of the world, and their watersheds, as well as those with an interest in such research. With its mission to promote all aspects of large lakes research and communicate research findings, IAGLR is uniquely positioned to foster the connection between science and policy, a connection vital for effective management and protection of the world's large lakes.

Visit the IAGLR website at iaglr.org to learn more about our activities:

- Conference of Great Lakes Research
- Journal of Great Lakes Research
- Awards and Scholarships
- Science-Policy Initiatives
  - o Evaluating Great Lakes Area of Concern Restoration
  - Membership in the Consortium of Aquatic Science Societies
  - State of Lake Conferences

Conference Program: iaglr.org/iaglr2019/program/

Twitter: @IAGLR and #iaglr2019

Get Great Lakes research news delivered to you. Sign up for our media mailing list at iaglr.org/resources/media/.